LUAN' NUMBER 16523 UNOFFEICH

LEASE AND RENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: STAFE NATIONAL BANK 1603 ORRINGTON AVENUE EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60204 BARBARA N. SAETHER

THIS	S IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY	- 10 1007
	married to Susan G. Zera	the Note dated February 12, 1987 made
р У —	-ALEXANDER A. ZERA, JR /, and PHILIP V. 2	ERA, married to Sue M. Zera.
		17
paya	able toSTATE NATIONAL BANK, Evansto	on. Illinois in the principal amount de
ONE	HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND and 00/100	DOLLARS (\$ 147,000,00-)
seci	ared by Trust Deed bearing even date wit	h said Note, whereby
	XANDER A. ZERA, JR., and, PHILIP V. ZERA-	•
		conveyed to
	STATE NATIONAL BANK-	as Trustee, the following
	cribed real estate:	
desc	Filded real escale.	
	PARCEL I:	
	The North 30,000 square feet of Lot 1 i	n Zera Subdivision, No. Two of part
	of the Southwest Quarter of Section 24, the Third Principal Meridian, described	
	Northeasterly of a line drawn at right	angles to theWesterly line of said
	Lot 1 from a point 510.0 fee! Southwest	erly of the most Northerly corner of
	said Lot 1, in Cook County, Introis.	
	4	87121264
	ALSO:	
	PARCEL II: Easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 se	created by deed from Chicago and
	Northwestern Transportation Company to	
an	December 3, 1985 and recorded December	4 '985 for Ingress and Egress over the
	following described land: That part of	the North West 1/4 of the South West 1/4
(h do	of Section 24, Township 41 North, Range	13 Last of the Third Principal Meridian, r-
es.	bounded and described as follows: Begin	nning ec a point on the South Line of
a f		est, for the purposes of this description),
		red at right angles, from the Center Line
to	of the most Southeasterly or Southbound Western Transportation Company, as said	Main Track was located prior to its
al	removal; thence South 30 Degrees, 19 Min	nutes. 38 seconds West, a distance of
ນກ	115.80 feet; thence South 39 Degrees. ()3 Minutes, 08 Seconds West, a distance
th	of 386.75 feet; thence dueSouth a distar	nce of 47.62 feet; thence North 39
no	Degrees, 03 Minutes, 08 Seconds East, a	distance of 412 feet, more or less to a
da se	point distant 25 feet Northwesterly, mea	sured at right angles from the Center
3 6	Line of the most Northwesterly or Northb	ound Main Track of said Transportation
	Company, as located prior to its removal	thence Northeasterly paceilel with
sa	the last said Main Track Center Line, a	distance of 123 reet, more or icss, to
fu	a point on the South Line of said Main St Line of Main Street, a distance of 20 Fe	
Вa	Beginning.	2\$
to	ti made and entered into with resp	ect to said real estate or any part thereof
at a	any time made and entered into with resp as assignee of all the rents at any tim	e arising out of said real estate.
	used the pack shall notify the less	ce or lessees under said lease or leases
and		Pat tubte usa meen a derugar ander again
	the second of this hosionmont	ench leaded of respect and renault or can-
		Phot Dicome due co ent undergrandico, pro
vide	ed that no instalment of rent shall ever	be paid to the undersigned in advance of
its	due date.	

In the event of any default under said Note or said Trust Deed or this Assignment, the Bank shall have the right (but not the duty) to take whatever steps it may deem necessary, desirable or convenient to enforce or realize upon this Assignment and

RETURN TO RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY : 4



RETURN TO RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO

deem necessary, desirable or convenient to enforce or realize upon this Assignment and ment, the Bank shall have the right (but not the duty) to take whatever steps it may In the event of any default under said Note or said Trust Deed or this Assign-

te due date. vided that no instalment of rent shall ever be paid to the undersigned in advance of ants shall be entitled to pay such rents as they become due to the undersigned, pro-Note or said Trust Deed or this Assignment, such lessee or lessees and tenant or tenand tenant or tenants of said real estate that there has been a detault under said until the mank shall notify the lessee or lessees under said lease or leases

and as assignee of all the rents at any time arising out of said real estate. at any time made and entered into with respect to said real estate or any part thereof to enable the Bank to have, hold and enjoy its rights as assignee of any and all leases Bank such other and additional instruments as may be necessary, desiralle or convenient said indebtedness has been paid in full, the undersigned upon the Bank's request will furnish to it true copies of all of said loases and will make, sign and deliver to the The undersigned does further hereby covenant and agree with in, Bank that until

secured by said Trust Deed has been paid in full. date. This Assignment shall remain in full force and effect witil all indebtedness no instalment of rent shall ever be collected by the undersigned in advance of its due there shall be no delault under said Note or said Trust Deed or this Assignment, but undersigned the privilege of collecting said rents as they become due for so long as all other rents at any time axising out of said real estate; hereby reserving to the toocther with all rents accrued and to accrue under each and all of said leases and

87121264 after existing with respect to said real estate or any part thereof, est of the undersigned in, to and under all lesses of any and every kind now or heredoes hereby assign, transfer and set over unterine Bank all the right, title and inter-(hereinafter called the "Bank"), of the loca evidenced by said Note, the undersigned

STATE NATIONAL BANK

and in consideration of the making by

ia 6u,

740, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140, 000,

140 DO. Moternin 3

EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60204 1603 ORRINGTON AVENUE BLUZE MYLIONVE BVAK THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

OAN' NUMBER 16523

5 Q

۲q

TEVRE VID BENT VESIGNMENT

upon any additional instruments that may be given purchast hereto. The Bank may in its discretion, in the name(s) of the undersigned or otherwise, enforce performance of the covenants of the lessee or lessees under said lease or leases, and the obligations of the tenant or tenants of said real estate, including covenants and obligations for payment of rent, but the Bank shall not be responsible for the performance of any of the covenants of the lesser or lessees or lessees in said lease or leases or for the performance of any of the obligations of the landlord nor for the collection of any such rents, and shall be accountable only for the rents actually received by it. The Bank may in its sole discretion apply any part or all of the rents collected by it on account of the interest or principal, or both, of said Note or on account of any expenses relating to said real estate which the holder of said Note is authorized or privileged to pay by the provisions of said Trust Deed.

If the Bank shall negotiate or transfer said Note, it may assign all its right, title and interest hereunder to the holder or transferee of said Note, which thereupon shall have and may exercise all the rights, powers, privileges, immunities and discretions given hereunder to the Bank. This instrument shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the undersigned.

If this instrument is signed by more than one person, all signers shall be jointly and severally liable hereunder and the term "the undersigned" shall be taken to refer to each and all the signers.

GIVEN under hands and so	eals this 12th	day of Febru	ary
19_87	√ ~.		
Op	Depo	ules ()	en.
	ALEXANDER A	. ZERA, JR.	\ \
	- Thirty	29/ Zen	7
	PHILIP V/	ZERA	
	045		
i day	MERCHANICA CONTRACTOR		
1987	MAR -5 PH 1: 44	,	
	O M tritt	87121	264 og
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		<i>' '</i>	72
) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)		0,1	2
	•	0,	264 8712126
I, the undersigned, a Notary Publ said, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THATALEXANDER Sue M. Zera,	ic, in and for said married A. ZERA, JR/ and, P	County, ir the to Susan G. 78:	State afore-
personally known to me to be the same pe	rson s whose nam	es are	subscribed
to the foregoing instrument appeared bef that they signed, sealed and deliver and voluntary act, for the uses and purp	ed the said instrum	ent as <u>their</u>	nowledged free
	141		
19 / /.	scal this god day	y of Tillree	(ILS)
19	Dadaa Notary Pub	a Isa	the
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:			
	My Commission Feet	res June 20, 1930	

Box 79

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

87121264